
  Craven County Inspectors 
 

Barnhardt, Elizabeth 

Elizabeth A. Barnhardt, R.F. Consulting Forester 

110 W. 13th Street, Washington, NC 27889 

252-974-3205 

eabarnhardt@embarqmail.com 

Campbell, Kimberly 

Weyerhaeuser 

300 Pine Lane, Washington, NC 27889 

252-945-2723 

Kimberly.Campbell@weyerhaeuser.com 

 

 

Duff, John 

Rankin Timber Company 

3104 Coriander Drive, New Bern, NC 28562 

252-229-2066 

jduff8257@yahoo.com 

Gilkeson, Cathy 

N.C. Forest Service 

106 Chesterfield Dr, Washington, NC 27889-9464 

252-945-9370 

bandcgilkeson@suddenlink.net 

 

 

Gillen, Randy 

Century Land and Timber, Inc. 

104 Kenilworth Road, Greenville, NC 27858 

252-341-6252 

rggillen@hotmail.com 

Hulka, Bryan 

Weyerhaeuser 

113 New Hampshire Lane, New Bern, NC 28562 

252-229-8268 

bryan.hulka@weyerhaeuser.com 

 

 

Jackson, Lee 

Enviva 

4716 Trent River Drive, New Bern, NC 28562 

910-915-5467 

lee.jackson@envivabiomass.com 

Johnson, Gail 

Weyerhaeuser 

P.O. Box 2325, Washington, NC 27889 

252-560-4009 

gail.johnson2@weyerhaeuser.com 

 

 

Moeller, James 

Wayne Community College 

604 Foxwood Drive, Goldsboro, NC 27530 

919-739-6809 

jrmoeller@waynecc.edu 

Plaster, Allen 

Retired 

P.O. Box 12865, New Bern, NC 28561 

252-636-7371 

allenlplaster@gmail.com 

 

 

Slye, Jim 

N.C. Forest Service 

100 Meadowlark Road, Goldsboro, NC 27534 

919-920-8511 

james.slye@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

Taylor, Robert 

Weyerhaeuser 

3022 Twin Creeks Road, Greenville, NC 27858 

910-995-7718 

robert.taylor@weyerhaeuser.com 

 

Tew, Jason 

Neuse River Forest Products 

PO Box 239, Princeton, NC 27569 

919-738-0989 

neuseriverfp@gmail.com 

Ward, Seth 

Premier Forestry & Environmental Consulting, PLLC 

P.O. Box 1153, Vanceboro, NC 28586 

252-717-9547 

foresterward@gmail.com 
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Weller, Al 

Retired Weyerhaeuser Forester 

301 Channel Run, Washington, NC 27889 

252-946-2876 

aweller@suddenlink.net 


